The Applicant may terminate this Agreement pursuant to Section 8 below. 

4. Compensation 

(A) Initial Compensation 

Within thirty (30) calendar days of the issuance of any building permit for Phase I of the 

Project, Applicant shall make a one-time initial payment to County in the amount of One Hundred 

and Seventeen Thousand and Eight-Hundred Dollars ($117,800.00) (“Initial Compensation”). The 

Initial Compensation shall be used as the County sees fit to support SDCFPD capabilities and services 

to the Project. 

Within thirty (30) calendar days of the issuance of any building permit for Phase II of the 

Project, Applicant shall make a one-time initial payment to County in the amount of Eight Hundred 

and Eighty-Two Thousand and Two-Hundred Dollars ($882,200.00) (“Initial Compensation”). The 

Initial Compensation shall be used as the County sees fit to support SDCFPD capabilities and services 

to the Project. 

(B) Annual Compensation 

(1) For any Fiscal Year, or portion thereof, after Applicant has received the final building